

### **QUESTIONS ET RÉPONSES #3 - 10231921**

DEMANDE DE PROPOSITIONS – Inventaire d'œuvres d'art préqualifiées pour Expositions extérieures et événements majeurs Région de la capitale du Canada

### **QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS #3 - 10231921**

CALL FOR PROPOSALS – Pre-Qualified Artwork Inventory for Outdoor Exhibits and Major Events Canada's Capital Region.

Note: Les questions sont publiées dans la langue utilisée par l'entreprise. Les réponses sont fournies dans les deux langues officielles.

Note: Questions are provided in the language used by the firm. Answers are provided in both official languages.

**Question 8:** I'm wondering about the Pre-Qualification Call for Artwork Inventory for exhibits. I have a projection artwork that is not a sculpture, but instead a work that would be projected onto a surface in the National Capitol. We have projected it in several places so far, and are currently in the running for a large-scale projection at the United Nations in Copenhagen this summer. I would like to see the work in Ottawa, but I'm not sure it will qualify within this call.

**Réponse 8:** Non, veuillez svp vous référer à la clause 10. Exigences techniques de l'annexe A – Énoncé des travaux.

**Answer 8:** No, please refer to clause 10. Technical Requirements in Annex A - Statement of Work.